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 10.47       +1.3  Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 10.56       +1.3  Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel           17/2 /2004 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 10.85       +1.3  Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés      24/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 10.95       -1.3  Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez     14/11/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 10.98       +1.5  Paul Wood Niella                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbAJC23      14/10  

 11.24       +0.9  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   ClasIber1U18    22/07  

 11.26       +0.8  Villalba Barrios Alexander          11/1 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 11.28       +0.7  Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben         1 /4 /2006 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 11.36       -1.3  Gill Insaurralde Oscar David        15/10/2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 11.43       +1.5  Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin      31/3 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 11.53       +0.0  Harder Neufeld, William             29/1 /2004 MSV     -       FPA   AperUAA         11/03  

 11.56       +1.1  Ramirez Falcón Albaro Ezequiel      23/3 /2004 CAE     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 11.64       +1.9  Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 11.64       +0.0  Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 11.65       +1.5  Alcaraz Benitez, Christian Ezequiel 30/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 11.67       +1.5  Angel Fabian Villamayor Aguilera    17/6 /2004 UAA     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 11.72       +1.5  Martínez Vera, Marcos Aurelio       23/11/2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 11.75       +1.5  Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbAJC23      14/10  
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 21.53       +0.8  Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez     14/11/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamSurU20       20/05  

 21.84       +1.8  Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004 DSJ     -       FPA   TorClas4        02/07  

 21.96       +1.7  Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés      24/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPPAR23         10/11  

 22.09       +0.4  Paul Wood Niella                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 22.82       +0.2  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     -       FPA   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 22.96       +0.0  Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel           17/2 /2004 AAC     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 23.12       -0.6  Ramirez Falcón Albaro Ezequiel      23/3 /2004 CAE     FPA     PAR   TA-ABP1°        22/04  

 23.14       +0.2  Harder Neufeld, William             29/1 /2004 MSV     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 23.39       +1.8  Gill Insaurralde Oscar David        15/10/2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        02/07  

 23.41       +0.3  Acuña  Gutierrez Mateo Ariel        21/9 /2005 CAS     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 23.48       +0.4  Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 23.51       +0.3  Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben         1 /4 /2006 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 23.59       -0.6  Ortega Sanabria Giordy Ithan        31/7 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 23.65       +0.4  Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin      31/3 /2005 DSJ     -       FPA   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 23.77       +0.4  Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 23.83       +0.4  Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 23.87       -0.1  Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   Aper2FPA        25/03  

 23.88       +0.1  Mezzari Bruxel Felipe               10/1 /2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  
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 0.48.33           Jhumiler Tobias Sanchez Paredez     14/11/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SudMayBR        28/07  

 0.49.14           Paul Wood Niella                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 0.51.08           Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     -       FPA   TorClas4        01/07  

 0.51.21           Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/1 /2004 PAC     -       FPA   ClasIber1U18    22/07  

 0.51.60           Ramirez Falcón Albaro Ezequiel      23/3 /2004 CAE     FPA     PAR   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 0.51.66           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 0.52.48           Velazquez Diaz Maikol Gabriel       4 /12/2005 MÑC     -       FPA   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 0.53.62           Gimenez Servian Elias Ruben         1 /4 /2006 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 0.54.44           Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 SAJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 0.54.50           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 0.54.80           Fiore Zubizarreta, Enzo             24/3 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 0.55.73           Ortega Sanabria Giordy Ithan        31/7 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 0.56.19           GARCETE VERA MATEO                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 0.56.22           Loureiro Gonzalez Veter Rey         5 /10/2004 CAS     FPA     PAR   TA-ABP1°        22/04  

 0.56.46           Ruiz Diaz Candia Richard Damian     24/5 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 0.56.52           Spina, Augusto Joaquin              9 /5 /2005 UTC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 0.56.57           Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 0.56.90           Servin Gonzalez, Gabriel Damian     21/7 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 0.57.28           Espinola Garcete Alexis German      15/12/2006 SSP     -       FPA   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  
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 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.58.54           Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CParaU20        11/03  

 1.58.78           Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbAJC23      14/10  

 2.00.98           Cazal Galeano Jose Maria            27/7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 2.01.65           Paul Wood Niella                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 2.01.90           Augusto Javier Chaparro Armoa       16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 2.02.36           Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbAJC23      14/10  

 2.02.39           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    12/11  

 2.03.33           Alan Gabriel Chomik Bloch           24/9 /2005 MÑC     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 2.03.84           BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 2.08.39           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbAJC23      14/10  

 2.09.59           Ever Joel Morales Acosta            26/4 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 2.09.63           Luis Fernando Araujo Chamorro       1 /2 /2006 MÑC     FPA     PAR   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 2.15.15           GARCETE VERA MATEO                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 2.15.47           Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 2.16.40           Romero Octavio Ruben                20/6 /2007 CAS     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 2.17.55           Benítez Paredes Enzo Isaac          19/5 /2005 AJC     FPA     PAR   Aper2FPA        25/03  

 2.21.06           Bogado Diego Alejandro              19/1 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  
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 3.53.65           Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CParaU20        11/03  

 4.05.37           Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 4.16.60           Cazal Galeano Jose Maria            27/7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 4.19.48           Alan Gabriel Chomik Bloch           24/9 /2005 MÑC     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 4.21.64           Ever Joel Morales Acosta            26/4 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 4.34.28           BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 4.46.91           GARCETE VERA MATEO                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber1U18    22/07  

 4.47.23           Kehler Fehr, Gabriel                4 /5 /2006 MSV     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 4.53.46           Benítez Paredes Enzo Isaac          19/5 /2005 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 4.58.93           Bogado Diego Alejandro              19/1 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 6.29.31           Gauto Cascio Bruno Emilio           2 /9 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  
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 08.25.53          Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 09.29.08          Alan Gabriel Chomik Bloch           24/9 /2005 MÑC     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 09.35.22          Ever Joel Morales Acosta            26/4 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 09.38.08          Acosta Ramirez Cristhain Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 10.03.68          Kehler Fehr, Gabriel                4 /5 /2006 MSV     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 10.43.89          Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 10.46.80          Velazquez Diaz Maikol Gabriel       4 /12/2005 MÑC     -       FPA   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 10.55.66          Luis Fernando Araujo Chamorro       1 /2 /2006 MÑC     FPA     PAR   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 13.19.90          Nuñez Ferreira Axel                 19/5 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  
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 16.34.06          Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   GPPAR23         10/11  

 18.23.20          BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 18.35.20          Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 20.13.65          Richard Ovelar Ferreira             27/1 /2007 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbAJC23      14/10  

  

 

     Ruta 5 KM  : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 17.06.80          Ever Joel Morales Acosta            26/4 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   CampNacRu5Km    08/10  

 19.27.30          Ortigoza Barzalá Alejandro David    17/6 /2004 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRu5Km    08/10  

 20.09.94          Juan De Jesús López                 4 /1 /2004 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacRu5Km    08/10  

 

 

     10000 Electronico  : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 41.19.05          BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  
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 14.39       +1.1  Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin      31/3 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 15.29       +1.3  Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 15.66       +1.3  Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 AAC     FPA     FPA   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 15.89       +1.6  Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 16.01       +1.3  Joshua Fredrick Flaming             31/10/2005 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 18.37       -0.6  Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 SAJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 

 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.55.20           Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 0.55.75           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    12/11  

 1.00.91           Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 1.02.66           Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 SAJ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 

 

     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.914 Mts : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.38.60          Ever Joel Morales Acosta            26/4 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 11.49.20          BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 

 

     Alto  : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.60              Escobar Rodriguez Diego Armando     31/1 /2006 BVR     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 1.55              Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 1.50              Hartmann Lang Josue Ivan            18/10/2007 CGZ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Largo  : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 7.27        +1.7  Villalba Barrios Alexander          11/1 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 6.33        +0.6  Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel          10/4 /2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 6.15        +0.7  Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 5.95        +1.2  Acuña  Gutierrez Mateo Ariel        21/9 /2005 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 5.93        +1.2  Bergen Peters, Janus Mateo          31/10/2007 MSV     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 5.84        -0.2  Joshua Fredrick Flaming             31/10/2005 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 5.65        +1.3  Welder Enns Mario                   19/6 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbDSJ23      28/10  

 5.65        +1.1  Vera Lopez Yoni Ariel               10/5 /2005 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 5.62        +1.5  Siebert Yabusch Frank Christopher   2 /10/2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 5.60        +1.4  Lopez Francisco Valdemar Marie      11/4 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 5.51        +2.0  Schmitz, Zafir Antonius             30/10/2006 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbDSJ23      28/10  

 5.51        +0.1  Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo         17/9 /2007 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 5.40        +0.0  Klassen Wiebe, Gian Daniel          28/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 5.28        +0.2  Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel     13/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 5.27        +0.8  Spina, Augusto Joaquin              9 /5 /2005 UTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 4.73        +0.6  Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar       29/10/2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 4.73        +0.1  Dominguez Torres Santiago Rafael    27/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 

 

     Triple  : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 12.88       +1.3  Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel          10/4 /2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 



     Bala 6.000 Kgs : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.90             Joshua Fredrick Flaming             31/10/2005 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        02/07  

 08.75             Varela Mendoza Luis Natanael        21/2 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 08.31             Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel      13/9 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 07.93             Moran Torres Wilber Duvan           25/7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 06.96             Cabrera Barreto Jeremias            12/11/2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 

  

     Disco 1.750 Kgs : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 34.00             Joshua Fredrick Flaming             31/10/2005 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 30.73             Corna García, Andrés Octavio        23/6 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 29.26             Moran Torres Wilber Duvan           25/7 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 26.82             Nuñez Ferreira Axel                 19/5 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 26.51             Torres Cabrera Fabrizzio Ariel      13/9 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 

  

     Jabalina 0.800 Kgs : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 55.69             Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias       31/5 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 51.24             Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 50.96             Nuñez Gomez Luis Fernando           19/8 /2005 CAS     -       FPA   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 48.00             Joshua Fredrick Flaming             31/10/2005 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 46.43             Odinec Duarte, Yoni Antonio         10/11/2004 MÑC     -       FPA   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 45.60             Bustamante Adonis                   28/1 /2004 MÑC     -       FPA   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 43.58             Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel     5 /6 /2006 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 35.19             Peña Alcaraz Elias Ezequiel         30/3 /2005 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 33.41             Cabrera Barreto Jeremias            12/11/2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 31.15             Varela Mendoza Luis Natanael        21/2 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 29.06             Bareiro Humberto Nahuel             28/10/2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 27.23             Britez Martinez Tobias Ivan         24/2 /2004 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbieENCAR    06/05  

 24.55             Welder Enns Mario                   19/6 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbDSJ23      28/10  

 19.91             Paiva Lezcano Lucas Santiago        2 /7 /2005 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 

 

     Martillo 6.000 Kgs : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 23.41             Corna García, Andrés Octavio        23/6 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 

 

     Media Marathon Electronico  : U20-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.34.04           Ortigoza Barzalá Alejandro David    17/6 /2004 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacMeMar    28/05  

 1.45.24           Juan De Jesús López                 4 /1 /2004 COR     FPA     PAR   CampNacMeMar    28/05  

 

 

  U20-F 
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 12.83       -0.8  Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros           24/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 12.85       +1.8  Cardozo Godoy, Julieta              22/8 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   GPPAR23         10/11  

 12.86       +0.7  Ramos Alonso, Mirian Del Rosario    7 /10/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 12.88       +0.8  Catherine Magaly León Gimenez       18/8 /2005 CAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 12.88       +1.6  Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel       11/11/2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 13.00       -0.8  Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli     12/05/2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   CamSurU20       20/05  

 13.04       -0.3  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 13.22       -0.6  Richter Candia Anyela Victoria      20/9 /2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 13.27       -0.3  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 13.33       +1.6  Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján        27/6 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 13.52       +1.6   Benegas Hermosilla Ana Victoria    20/1 /2006 CAP     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 13.63       +1.4  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 13.64       +0.9  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasSudAdul2    20/05  

 13.81       -0.3  Montiel Mariza Salinas              8 /8 /2004 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 14.00       -0.3  Diaz Gonzalez Danna Sofia           28/10/2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 14.41       -0.1  Carballo Arrua, Giuliana Elizabeth  17/2 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 14.54       -0.1  Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel      25/7 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 14.54       -1.1  Llano Garay Milena Agustina         30/9 /2006 VDS     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  
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 25.77       +0.3  Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 26.22       -0.9  Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros           24/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   CamSurU20       20/05  

 26.45       +0.0  Ramos Alonso, Mirian Del Rosario    7 /10/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   Aper2FPA        25/03  

 26.54       +0.3  Cardozo Godoy, Julieta              22/8 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 27.07       +1.2  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 27.49       +1.1  Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján        27/6 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 27.79       -0.6  Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel       11/11/2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   Aper2FPA        25/03  

 28.10       +0.3  Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli     12/05/2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 28.32       -2.0  Catherine Magaly León Gimenez       18/8 /2005 CAP     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 28.44       +1.2  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        02/07  

 28.82       -2.5  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbieAAC23    12/08  

 29.63       +1.2  Britez Franco Sol Mariajazmin       31/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     FPA   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 29.65       -2.0  Diaz Gonzalez Danna Sofia           28/10/2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 29.86       +1.6  Dominguez Henriquez Daniela         3 /6 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 30.99       -0.6  Jaen Bohorques Caballero, Valerie   2 /3 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   Aper2FPA        25/03  

 31.24       +0.3  Llano Garay Milena Agustina         30/9 /2006 VDS     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 31.69       +0.0  Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel      25/7 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   Aper2FPA        25/03  

 

    

     400 Electronico  : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.58.15           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 1.00.93           Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 1.01.53           Ramos Alonso, Mirian Del Rosario    7 /10/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 1.04.05           Cardozo Godoy, Julieta              22/8 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 1.06.04           Torres Verón, Lisandri Luján        27/6 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 1.06.10           Jaen Bohorques Caballero, Valerie   2 /3 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 1.06.17           Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel       11/11/2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   AperUAA         11/03  

 1.07.21           Diaz Gonzalez Danna Sofia           28/10/2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 1.11.94           Pereira Alderete, Diana Belen       10/5 /2005 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 1.14.59           Closa Gómez, Sol Montserrat         13/8 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 1.15.37           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber1U18    22/07  

 1.16.87           Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita       11/12/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      15/04  

 1.17.94           Portillo Benítez Maira Beatriz      22/12/2006 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.27.45           Martinez Martinez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TA-ABP1°        22/04  

 2.36.00           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    12/11  

 2.37.36           Diaz Gonzalez Danna Sofia           28/10/2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbAJC23      14/10  

 2.43.69           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 2.49.40           Friesen Schmidt, Agatha             29/9 /2007 MSV     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 2.54.28           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 3.00.65           Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita       11/12/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

  

 

     1500 Electronico  : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.53.38           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 6.17.06           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 7.39.61           Dominguez Rios Maria Magali         24/5 /2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 

 

     3000 Electronico  : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 14.36.77          Medina Acosta Jazmín Araceli        17/2 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 14.39.50          Medina Acosta Gabriela Belen        17/2 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 17.09.39          Dominguez Rios Maria Magali         24/5 /2006 AAC     FPA     FPA   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 

 

     5000 Electronico  : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 29.06.48          Medina Acosta Gabriela Belen        17/2 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 30.13.11          Dominguez Rios Maria Magali         24/5 /2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    12/11  

 32.32.34          Almada Silva Gabriela De Jesus      9 /6 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 

 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 14.98       +0.3  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   SudMayBR        28/07  

 16.81       +1.9  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 16.94       +1.8  Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros           24/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 



     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.10.87           Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TA-ABP1°        22/04  

 1.18.06           Jaen Bohorques Caballero, Valerie   2 /3 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 1.18.29           Britez Franco Sol Mariajazmin       31/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     FPA   TorLaVic23Ma    12/11  

 1.36.09           Closa Gómez, Sol Montserrat         13/8 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Alto  : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.45              Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    12/11  

 1.35              Wiebe, Tiana                        28/5 /2006 MSV     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 

 

     Largo  : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.31        +0.9  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 5.12        +1.2  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbDSJ23      28/10  

 5.06        +2.0  Narvaez, Cecilia Milagros           24/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 5.05        +1.1  Penzzi Moral Jazmin Yeruti          25/1 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   LaVict-Fila     24/06  

 5.04        +1.7  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TA-ABP1°        22/04  

 5.03        +0.5  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 5.02        +1.3  Herrera Elizabeth Marie             22/6 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 4.40        +0.1  Dominguez Henriquez Daniela         3 /6 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbFPA1       29/04  

 4.39        +0.7  Mendez Saucedo, Karen               14/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

  

 

     Triple  : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.92       +1.5  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   ClasIber2U18    05/08  

 10.40       +2.0  Mendez Saucedo, Karen               14/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 

 

     Garrocha  : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.30              Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorLaVic23Ma    11/11  

 2.60              Balcazar Correa Cecilia             11/01/2007 SAJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 

 

     Bala 4.000 Kgs : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.26             González Nuñez, Camila Marisol      3 /4 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasNacU20      16/04  

 07.23             Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose          6 /5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbieAAC23    12/08  

 06.60             Ortiz Figueredo, Iris Jazmin        18/3 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 

 

     Disco 1.000 Kgs : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 21.91             Ayala Lara Sofia Catalina           10/1 /2007 UAA     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 19.25             Barbara Elena González Agüero       3 /4 /2006 CAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbi3         10/06  

 17.07             Hermosilla Pizzurno Melody Elizabet 16/5 /2006 CAE     FPA     PAR   ClasIberSur     19/08  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : U20-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 41.15             Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose          6 /5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 31.67             Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan             28/6 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   ClasIber1U18    22/07  

 28.53             Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbieAAC23    12/08  

 23.33             Alcaraz Franco Amanda Monserrat     26/10/2005 CAP     FPA     PAR   TorClas4        01/07  

 14.35             Ortiz Figueredo, Iris Jazmin        18/3 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorLV-U20-23    30/09  

 13.85             Almada Silva Gabriela De Jesus      9 /6 /2007 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorPAC-JRC23    21/10  

 

     

 


